Forin 9-331 C (May 1963)	Di S Artes	1 Cons. Com r DD 1a, NM 882 TED STATE	210	SUBMIT IN TH (Other Instruc reverse al	tions on	NF DE Provinseppre	4/2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	DEPARTMEN			2		5. LEASE DESIGNATIO	ON AND SERIAL NO.
	GEOL	OGICAL SUR	VEY			NM-54400	
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPEN,	OR PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	EE OR TRIBE NAME
I. TYPE OF WORK		RY DEEPEN		PLUG BAC	к 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME
	CAR WELL X OTHER		SINCLE ZONE			S. FARM OR LEASE N	AME
2. MARK OF OPERATO	" Oil Corporation (/			ven	Shell 15 Col	mm. Federal
3. ADDRESS OF OPERA	TOR				·····	1	
	er 730, Roswell,			JAN 26	6 '88	10. FIELD AND POOL	OR WILDCAT
At surface	L (Report location clearly as	id in accordance w	ith any State r	equirements.*) O. C.	0	Lucky Lake	his Kenn.
660 At proposed prod)' FNL & 660' FWL			ARTESIA,		11. SEC., T., R., M., OI AND SURVEY OR	A BLK. AREA
						Sec. 15-T15	S-R29E
	orth of Loco Hill					12. COUNTY OR PARIS	
15. DISTANCE FROM	ROPOSED*	s, new mexi		CRES IN LEASE	 17. NO. 0	Chaves FACIES ASSIGNED	NM NM
LOCATION TO NE. PROPERTY OR LE. (Also to nearest	ANE LINE, FT.	560'	240		то ті 320	US WELL	
18. DISTANCE FROM TO NEAREST WE	PROPOSED LOCATION* L. DRILLING, COMPLETED,		19, reorose	D DEPTH		Y OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, O	N THIS LEASE, PT. whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	NA	10600	1	Rotar	y-WEK Drilli	
3907' G.L.	whether DF, RT, GR, 202.)					22. APPROX. DATE Y Sept. 1, 19	
23.		PROPOSED CAS	ING AND CEM	ENTING PROGRA		Sept. 1, 1	307
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER		ETTING BEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEM	
	13-3/8"	48#		422'	250 s>		
11"	8-5/8"	32#		4073'	1250 s>		
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	11.6#	1	0600'	600 s>	<	
total depth cement and	re-enter 8 5/8" of old hole. I attempt completion with the second	f logs indi on in Penns	cate prod ylvanian	uction, wil sands.	1 run 4	1/2" casing BUREAUC BUROSWE	and FL THO THE REAL
zone. If proposal is preventer program, ii	bune Phorosed PhoceAM : If to drill or deepen direction any.	ally, give pertinen	it data on subs	irface locations and	l measured	and the vertical dept	ths. Cive blowout
24.						<u>COJIX P</u>	
NIGNED Law	l'Kegidalo		_{тьк} Opera	tions Manag	er	7/7/	87

APPROVAL DATE

(This space for Federal or State office use)

P.F. H	м	IT	NO.	-
гж н	м	IT	80.	-

S/Phil Kirk APPROVAL "OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT WARRANT OR Area Manager CERTIFY THAT THE APPLIC AT HOLDS LEGAL OR EQUITABLE TITLE TO THOSE RIGHTS INE CUBJECT LEASE WHICH WOULD ENTITLE THE APPLICANT TO CONDUCT OPERATIONS THEREON. See Instructions On Reverse Side

AUG 1 9 1987 DATE

NE MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS

		All distances must be fi	om the outer boundaries o	of the Section.	
Operator			Lease		Well No.
McClellan (Dil Corporatio	n	Shell 15 Comm.	Fed.	1
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
D	15	15S	29E	Chaves	
Actual Fostage Loc	ation of Well:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
660	feet from the	orth line and	660 te	ret from the West	ltne
Ground Level Elev.	Froducing For		Pool	0	dicated Acresses
	.L. Pennsyl	vanian	Lucky Lake U	na Penn.	320 Acres
 If more the interest are If more the dated by c X Yes If answer it 	an one lease is ad royalty). an one lease of de ommunitization, u No If ar is "no;" list the o	dedicated to the well afferent ownership is o nitization, force-pooli swer is "yes," type o	, outline each and id ledicated to the well ng. etc? f consolidation <u>CO</u> N	or hachure marks on the lentify the ownership , have the interests of al nmunitization	to of (both or to your
No allowat				consolidated (by commu ach interests, has been aj	
sion.					-
 ↓ 660'→8 ↓ M 			NM-54863	I hereby cert toined herein best of my kr Name Paul Ragso Position Operations Company	s Manager Oil Corporation
				I hereby cen shown on thi notes of acti- under my sup is true and knowledge an <u>See Attac</u> Date Surveyed Original Registered Pro- and/or Land Su	rtify that the well location s plat was plotted from field wal surveys made by me or pervision, and that the some correct to the best of my ad belief. ched Plat filed by Shell to tesstonal Engineer NMOCD
	has see a has	termine	Participation and the second s	Certificate No.	
0 330 660	90 1320 1650 196	3 2910 2640 2000	1500 1000	500 0	

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· · ·	••••					
		NEW MEXIC						120 - 25 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	
	WEL	L LOCATIO	N AND A	CREAG	E DEDICA	TION	PLAT		
	SEE I	NSTRUCTIONS F				E REVE	RSE SIDE		
Operator				CTION A				Well No.	
Sh	ell Oil Co		<u> </u>	T	Federal			1	
D	Section 15	Township	158	Range 29E	Cou	aty	Chi	B Ve B	
Actual Footage Loc 660	feet from the	north	line and	660	feet from	the	west	line	
Ground Level Elev. Not Available		Formation vonian	Po	ol	Wildcat		D	edicated Acreage: 40 Acr	cs
another. (65-3 2. If the answer to	ot to drill into a 29 (e) NMSA 1 question one is NO	nd to produce from 1935 Comp.) s "no," have the i If answer is "yes	n any pool an interests of a s,* Type of (d to approp 11 the own Consolidati	oriate the products frs been consolition	dated by	ber for finise so y communitiz	ell or for signstil and a	TSON MANA
Owner	question two is	s no, list all to	e owners and		d Description	Delow.	12		7
				· · ·			3	198 MAN	
······································		SECTION		I			ł	ERTIFICATION	
I	Djl	C		В	······································		-		
- 660'0							in SECTIO	rtify that the information V A above is true and con- best of my knowledge s Original Signer	om- and d By
						•	R. A. L	E. A. LOWER	£Y
	E	F		G		H		t Exploitation E	ngi
							Shell O Date JUN 2	11 Company 2 6 1963	
	 								
		x					shown on th plotted from surveys mad	tify that the well locati te plat in SECTION B w in field notes of actual de by me or under my , and that the same is tr	'A S
		N			UN CONTRACTOR	<u></u>	and correct	to the best of my knowl	
				v .	ARI FULMI		Date Survey <u>MRL</u> T.J. Chapma Shell Oil Cor		<u>3</u> <u>)</u> .
			2000						<u>,</u>



Shell	15 Co	om Fed	. #1
McC16	ellan	0il C	orp.

CONFIDENTIAL

	Shell 15 Com Fed. #1 McClellan Oil Corp.
	REQUIREMENTS
1.	Location: 660' FNL & 660' FWL of Section 15-T15S-R29E
2.	Elevation: 3907'G.L.
3.	Geologic name of surface formation: <u>Caliche & sandy loam; Jalma</u> complex
	sands
4.	Type of drilling rig and associated equipment: <u>Rotary rig with hydril;</u>
	BOP's and associated mud mixing equipment.
5.	Proposed drilling depth and objective formation: <u>10,600', Penn</u>
6.	Estimated tops of geologic markers:
	Yates <u>1111'</u> Drinkard <u>5266'</u> Atoka <u>9575'</u>
	Queen <u>1844'</u> Abo <u>6036'</u> Miss. <u>10,154'</u>
	San Andres 2505' Wolfcamp 7314' Silurian 10,689'
7.	Estimated depths of any oil, water, or gas: <u>Possible oil & gas at</u>
	10,000'.
8-9	. Proposed casing program:
	<u>13-3/8</u> " @ <u>422</u> ' Grade <u>NA</u> Wt. <u>48</u> Type Cement <u>500 sx Class C</u>
	<u>8-5/8</u> " @ <u>4073</u> ' Grade <u>NA</u> Wt. <u>32</u> Type Cement <u>1100 sx Class C</u>
	<u>4-1/2</u> " @ <u>10600</u> ' Grade <u>NA</u> Wt. <u>11.6</u> Type Cement <u>600 sx Class H</u>
10.	Specifications for pressure control equipment and testing procedures:
	Schaeffer type E 10" series 900 hydraulic BOP
11.	Type and characteristics of drilling fluids: <u>Fresh water to drill out</u>
	surface plugs; brine mud to drill out plugs through Penn section.
12.	Testing, logging, and coring programs: Will run gamma ray correlation
	log, CNL, LDT, MSFL, DLL.
13.	
14.	Anticipated commencement and completion date: Sept 1, 1987-Sept 30, 1987
15.	Other pertinent information: <u>See attached well schematic</u>





SURFACE USE PLAN EXHIBIT "D" Shell 15 Com Fed. #1 660' FNL & 660' FWL Sec. 15-T15S-R29E Chaves County, N.M.